bearing llabllities. The Company's interest rate e~posure is mainly related to debt obligations. The Company also usos a mix of rnierest rate
sensitive financial Instruments to mana&• the llquldlty and fund requirements for Its day to day operations like short-term loans.

Exposure to Interest rote risk:
The Interest rate profile of the Company's Interest-bearing financial Instruments is as follows:

Partlcuf.a,s
For the ye.r ended For tfle y•ar ended

31 March 2024 31 March 2023

Fbced rate Instruments
Flnancial assets 40,903.81 60,171.22
Financial liabllltles 6,092.08 354.48

46,995,89 601525.70

Variable rate Instruments
Flnanclal assets 1,75,760.96 83,802.7S
Financial llabllitles 1,46,893.18 83,496.56

3,22.654.14 1,67,299.31

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate Instruments
A reasonably possible change of 100 bas ls points ln ,nteresl rate at the reporting date would have Increased or decreased equity and profit or
loss by the amounts shown below•

Partlculan

31 March 2024
Variable rate Instruments

Cash flow sensitivity (net)

31 March 2.023
Variable rate Instruments

cash flow sensitivity (net)

Proftt or LOss

100 bps Increase 100 bp• decrease

288.68 (288.68)

288,68 (288.68)

3.06 (3.06)
3.06 (3.06)

The model assumes that Interest rate changes are Instantaneous parallel shlhs in the ylekl curve. Although some assets and liabilities may
have similar maturities or periods to re-pricing, these may not react correspondingly to changes ,n market interest rates. Also, the Interest
rates on some lVP8S or assets and liablllt!es may fluctuate with changes In market Interest rates , while interest rates on other types of assets

may change with a lag.

The risk estimates provided assume• parallel shift of 100 basis points Interest rate across all yield curves. This calculation also assumes that